JAN 20

04.00 PM

07.00 PM

08.30 PM

JAN 21

02.00 PM

04.00 PM

07.00 PM

05.30 PM

08.15 PM

JAN 22

11.30 AM

02.00 PM
04.00 PM

05.30 PM

07.00 PM

08.45 PM

N T EIRNAT

INAUGURAL CEREMONY/
AMMANNUR AWARD
PRESENTATION

SILVER EPIDEMIC | BRAZIL
(Portuguese, 60 Min)

TOLD BY THE WIND | UK
(English, 55Min)

TOLD BY THE WIND | UK
(English, 55 Min)

EIDGAH KI JINNAT
| BANGLORE, JAIPUR
(Hindi/urdu, 120 Min)

SILVER EPIDEMIC | BRAZIL
(Portuguese, 60 Min)

Lecture By Phillip Zarilli

TOPIC- A PHENOMENOLOGY
OF ACTING'

(Duration 60 Min)

FILM ON THEATRE

NINE MONTHS

by Merajur Rahman Baruah
(Assamese-English subtitles, 77 Min)

MEET THE ARTIST
(TOLD BY WIND/SILVER EPIDEMIC/
EIDGAH KI JINNAT)

AN EVENING WITH IMMIGRANT
| UK (English, 90 Min)

CORIOLANUS | IRAN
(Persian, 70 Min)

PERFORMANCE POETRY
(Duration 45 Min)

CHERALACHARITHAM
| PALAKKAD (Malayalam, 85 Min)

FILM ON THEATRE

MAYABAZAR

by K M Madhusudhanan
(Telugu - English subtitles, 60 Min)

ONA AL

IEERE
FESTIVAL

OF KERALA 2020
JANUARY 20 - 29 | THRISSUR

7 INTERNATIONAL PLAYS | 6 NATIONAL PLAYS

6 MALAYALAM PLAYS

JAN 23

JAN 24

JAN 25

11.00 AM

12.30 PM

02.00 PM

04.00 PM

05.30 PM

07.00 PM

08.45 PM

12.00 PM

02.00 PM

04.00 PM

05.30 PM

07.00 PM

09.00 PM

11.00 AM

12.30 PM

02.00 PM

04.00 PM

05.30 PM

07.00 PM

09.00 PM

NATIONAL SEMINAR
TOPIC- THEATRE OF
EMERGENCY
(Duration 90 Min)

MEET THE ARTIST
(CORIOLANUS/
CHERALACHARITHAM)

AN EVENING WITH IMMIGRANT
| UK (English, 90 Min)

CORIOLANUS | IRAN
(Persian, 70 Min)

PERFORMANCE POETRY
(Duration 45 Min)

BOMBAY SKETCHES | BOMBAY
(Malayalam, 90 Min)

FILM ON THEATRE

JANANI'S JULIET

by Pankaj Rishi Kumar

(Tomll - English Subtitles, 53 Mln)

MEET THE ARTIST
(AN EVENING WITH IMMIGRANT/
BOMBAY SKETCHES)

NO REST IN THE KINGDOM
| BENGALURU (English, 60 Min)

BHASKARAPATELARUM
THOMMIYUTE JEEVITHAVUM
| VATAKARA (Malayalam, 80 Min)

PERFORMANCE POETRY
(Duration 45 Min)

11S ANOTHER - RIMBAUD
IN AFRICA | NORWAY
(English/Norwegian 105 Min)

FILM ON THEATRE

THE MAKING OF KING LEAR
by Sanjay Maharishi

(Hindi, 45 Min)

INTERNATIONAL SEMINAR
TOPIC- THEATRE OF
MIGRATION & CITIZENSHIP
(Duration 90 Min)

MEET THE ARTIST
(11s ANOTHER/ BHASKARAPATELARUM
THOMMIYUTE JEEVITHAVUM)

NO REST IN THE KINGDOM
| BENGALURU (English, 60 Min)

VEENDUM BHAGAVANTE
MARANAM

| THRUVANANTHAPURAM
(Malayalam, 100 Min)

PERFORMANCE POETRY
(Duration 45 Min)

11S ANOTHER - RIMBAUD
IN AFRICA | NORWAY
(English/Norwegian 105 Min)

FILM ON THEATRE

KOOTHU

by Sandhya Kumar

Produced by PSB Trust

(Tamil - English subtitles, 52 Min)

JAN 26

JAN 27

JAN 28

JAN 29

11.30 AM

02.00 PM

04.00 PM

05.30 PM

07.00 PM

09.15 PM

11.00 AM

12.30 PM

02.00 PM

04.00 PM

05.30 PM

07.00 PM

08.45 PM

11.30 AM

02.00 PM

04.00 PM

05.30 PM

07.00 PM

08.15 PM

11.30 AM

02.00 PM

04.00 PM

05.30 PM
07.00 PM

MEET THE ARTIST
(NO REST IN THE KINGDOM/
VEENDUM BHAGAVANTE MARANAM)

THE DIRECTOR | AUSTRALIA
(English, 60 Min)

CHILLARA SAMARAM
| MALAPPURAM
(Malayalam, 60 Min)

PERFORMANCE POETRY
(Duration 45 Min)

AVYAHAT | GOA
(Marathi, 120 Min)

FILM ON THEATRE
KSHURASYADHARA

by Vipin Vijay

Malayalam - English subtitles, 30 Min)

MALAYALAM SEMINAR
TOPIC- THEATRE OF

SECULAR SPACE/SECULAR ACT
(Duration 90 Min)

MEET THE ARTIST
(CHILLARASAMARAM/AVYAHAT)

THE DIRECTOR | AUSTRALIA
(English, 60 Min)

CHAHETA | PUNE
(Hindustani, 90 Min)

PERFORMANCE POETRY
(Duration 45 Min)

OLD MAN AND SEA | THRISSUR
(Malayalam, 90 Min)

FILM ON THEATRE

MY VILLAGE IS A THEATRE,

MY NAME IS HABIB

by Sanjay Maharishi, (Hindi, 73 Min)

MEET THE ARTIST
(CHAHETA/THE DIRECTOR/
OLD MAN AND SEA)

SALMA DEEWANI | HYDERABAD
(Hindi, 50 Min)

TREE OF DEATH | POLAND
(Polish, 100 Min)

OPEN FORUM
(Duration 45 Min)

KALA DHABBAH BADEL Kl
TARAH AA RAHA HAI | BHOPAL
(Hindustoni, ) Min)

FILM ON THEATRE

PALA

by Gurvinder Singh

(Punjabl - English subtitles, 83 Min)

MEET THE ARTIST
(SALMA DEEWANI/ KLAPSY/
KALA DHABBAH BADEL KI
TARAH AA RAHA HAI)

SALMA DEEWANI | HYDERABAD
(Hindi, 50 Min)

TREE OF DEATH | POLAND
(Polish, 100 Min)

CLOSING CEREMONY

CLOSING SHOW | MYSTIC SUFANA
by Ustad Ashraf Hydroz Qawwal
and group Bangalore




