





JAN 20

ALTERNATIVE SPACE	04.00 PM	INAUGURAL CEREMONY/ AMMANNUR AWARD PRESENTATION
ACTOR MURALI OPEN THEATRE	07.00 PM	SILVER EPIDEMIC BRAZIL (Portuguese, 60 Min)
THOPPIL BHASI BLACK BOX	08.30 PM	TOLD BY THE WIND UK (English, 55Min)

JAN 21		
THOPPIL BHASI BLACK BOX	02.00 PM	TOLD BY THE WIND UK (English, 55 Min)
KT MUHAMMED REGIONAL THEATRE	04.00 PM	EIDGAH KI JINNAT BANGLORE, JAIPUR (Hindi/Urdu, 120 Min)
ACTOR MURALI OPEN THEATRE	07.00 PM	SILVER EPIDEMIC BRAZIL (Portuguese, 60 Min)
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 1	05.30 PM 08.15 PM	Lecture By Phillip Zarilli TOPIC- A PHENOMENOLOGY OF ACTING' (Duration 60 Min) FILM ON THEATRE NINE MONTHS
		by Merajur Rahman Baruah (Assamese-English subtitles, 77 Min

JAN 22

ALTERNATIVE SPACE 2	11.30 AM	MEET THE ARTIST (TOLD BY WIND/SILVER EPIDEMIC/ EIDGAH KI JINNAT)
THOPPIL BHASI BLACK BOX	02.00 PM	AN EVENING WITH IMMIGRANT UK (English, 90 Min)
KT MUHAMMED REGIONAL THEATRE	04.00 PM	CORIOLANUS IRAN (Persian, 70 Min)
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 2	05.30 PM	PERFORMANCE POETRY (Duration 45 Min)
ACTOR MURALI OPEN THEATRE	07.00 PM	CHERALACHARITHAM PALAKKAD (Malayalam, 85 Min)
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 1	08.45 PM	FILM ON THEATRE MAYABAZAR by K M Madhusudhanan (Telugu - English subtitles, 60 Min

JANUARY 20 - 29 | THRISSUR

7 INTERNATIONAL PLAYS | 6 NATIONAL PLAYS

6 MALAYALAM PLAYS

JAN 23

ALTERNATIVE SPACE 1	11.00 AM	NATIONAL SEMINAR TOPIC- THEATRE OF EMERGENCY (Duration 90 Min)
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 2	12.30 PM	MEET THE ARTIST (CORIOLANUS/ CHERALACHARITHAM)
THOPPIL BHASI BLACK BOX	02.00 PM	AN EVENING WITH IMMIGRANT UK (English, 90 Min)
KT MUHAMMED REGIONAL THEATRE	04.00 PM	CORIOLANUS IRAN (Persian, 70 Min)
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 2	05.30 PM	PERFORMANCE POETRY (Duration 45 Min)
ACTOR MURALI OPEN THEATRE	07.00 PM	BOMBAY SKETCHES BOMBAY (Malayalam, 90 Min)
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 1	08.45 PM	FILM ON THEATRE JANANI'S JULIET by Pankaj Rishi Kumar (Tamil - English Subtitles, 53 Min)

JAN 24

ALTERNATIVE SPACE 2	12.00 PM	MEET THE ARTIST (AN EVENING WITH IMMIGRANT/ BOMBAY SKETCHES)
THOPPIL BHASI BLACK BOX	02.00 PM	NO REST IN THE KINGDOM BENGALURU (English, 60 Min)
KT MUHAMMED REGIONAL THEATRE	04.00 PM	BHASKARAPATELARUM THOMMIYUTE JEEVITHAVUM VATAKARA (Malayalam, 80 Min)
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 2	05.30 PM	PERFORMANCE POETRY (Duration 45 Min)
ACTOR MURALI OPEN THEATRE	07.00 PM	I IS ANOTHER - RIMBAUD IN AFRICA NORWAY (English/Norwegian 105 Min)
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 1	09.00 PM	FILM ON THEATRE THE MAKING OF KING LEAR by Sanjay Maharishi (Hindi, 45 Min)

14NL2E

JAN 25		
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 1	11.00 AM	INTERNATIONAL SEMINAR TOPIC- THEATRE OF MIGRATION & CITIZENSHIP (Duration 90 Min)
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 2	12.30 PM	MEET THE ARTIST (I IS ANOTHER/ BHASKARAPATELARUM THOMMIYUTE JEEVITHAVUM)
THOPPIL BHASI BLACK BOX	02.00 PM	NO REST IN THE KINGDOM BENGALURU (English, 60 Min)
KT MUHAMMED REGIONAL THEATRE	04.00 PM	VEENDUM BHAGAVANTE MARANAM THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (Malayalam, 100 Min)
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 2	05.30 PM	PERFORMANCE POETRY (Duration 45 Min)
ACTOR MURALI OPEN THEATRE	07.00 PM	I IS ANOTHER - RIMBAUD IN AFRICA NORWAY (English/Norwegian 105 Min)
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 1	09.00 PM	FILM ON THEATRE KOOTHU by Sandhya Kumar Produced by PSB Trust (Tamil - English subtitles, 52 Min)

1AN 26

JAN ZO		
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 2	11.30 AM	MEET THE ARTIST (NO REST IN THE KINGDOM/ VEENDUM BHAGAVANTE MARANAM)
		,
THOPPIL BHASI BLACK BOX	02.00 PM	THE DIRECTOR AUSTRALIA (English, 60 Min)
KT MUHAMMED REGIONAL THEATRE	04.00 PM	CHILLARA SAMARAM MALAPPURAM (Malayalam, 60 Min)
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 2	05.30 PM	PERFORMANCE POETRY (Duration 45 Min)
ACTOR MURALI OPEN THEATRE	07.00 PM	AVYAHAT GOA (Marathi, 120 Min)
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 1	09.15 PM	FILM ON THEATRE KSHURASYADHARA by Vipin Vijay Malayalam - English subtitles, 30 Min)
JAN 27		
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 1	11.00 AM	MALAYALAM SEMINAR TOPIC- THEATRE OF SECULAR SPACE/SECULAR ACT (Duration 90 Min)
	10 20 PM	MACET THE ADTICT
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 2	12.30 PM	MEET THE ARTIST (CHILLARASAMARAM/AVYAHAT)

SPACE 2		(CHILLAKASAIMAKAIM/AVTAHAT)
THOPPIL BHASI BLACK BOX	02.00 PM	THE DIRECTOR AUSTRALIA (English, 60 Min)
KT MUHAMMED REGIONAL THEATRE	04.00 PM	CHAHETA PUNE (Hindustani, 90 Min)
ALTERNATIVE	05.30 PM	PERFORMANCE POETRY

SPACE 2

CTOR MURALI PEN THEATRE	07.00 PM	OLD MAN AND SEA THRISSU (Malayalam, 90 Min)
LTERNATIVE	08.45 PM	FILM ON THEATRE

(Duration 45 Min)

MY VILLAGE IS A THEATRE, MY NAME IS HABIB by Sanjay Maharishi, (Hindi, 73 Min)

JAN 28

ALTERNATIVE SPACE 2	11.30 AM	MEET THE ARTIST (CHAHETA/THE DIRECTOR/ OLD MAN AND SEA)
THOPPIL BHASI BLACK BOX	02.00 PM	SALMA DEEWANI HYDERABAD (Hindi, 50 Min)
KT MUHAMMED REGIONAL THEATRE	04.00 PM	TREE OF DEATH POLAND (Polish, 100 Min)
ALTERNATIVE SPACE 2	05.30 PM	OPEN FORUM (Duration 45 Min)
ACTOR MURALI OPEN THEATRE	07.00 PM	KALA DHABBAH BADEL KI TARAH AA RAHA HAI BHOPAL (Hindustani, 55 Min)

ALTERNATIVE SPACE 1

AN 29		
TERNATIVE ACE 2	11.30 AM	MEET THE ARTIST (SALMA DEEWANI/ KLAPSY/ KALA DHABBAH BADEL KI TARAH AA RAHA HAI)
OPPIL BHASI	02.00 PM	SALMA DEEWANI HYDERABAD

08.15 PM

BLACK BOX

LACK BOX		(Hinai, 50 Min)	
T MUHAMMED EGIONAL THEATRE	04.00 PM	TREE OF DEATH POLAND (Polish, 100 Min)	

ACTOR MURALI OPEN THEATRE

05.30 PM **CLOSING CEREMONY** CLOSING SHOW | MYSTIC SUFANA by Ustad Ashraf Hydroz Qawwal and group Bangalore 07.00 PM

FILM ON THEATRE

by Gurvinder Singh (Punjabi - English subtitles, 83 Min)